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Retake & Additional Course Fees

Lambton College in Mississauga
at Queen’s College

T +1-905-890-7833

E lambton@queenscollege.ca
121 Brunel Road

Mississauga ON, L4Z 3E9
lambtoncollege.ca/Mis

Please note — All students are assigned a FULL course load fee until individual courses are registered. It may take up to 5 business

days to see the correct fee amount. Please be patient while we adjust your part time fees accordingly.

Academic Achievement Level (Term)
1 credit course
2 credit course
3 credit course
4 credit course
5 credit course
6 credit course
8 credit placement course
8 credit placement course
ESL Makeup Credit
WIL Project?

Co-op Term Fees*

Health Care Fees for Additional Terms3
Not Covered by Annual Health Care Fees

Example
JSS 1001
QEM 1202
MAN 1103
DIM-3404
MAD 3125
LAQ 2206
CPL 4008
FPP-1108
EAP 3106

CPL-5559

CPL 1049 (Optional Coop Fee
Programs)

N/A

Charges

$ 364.00

$ 728.00

$ 1092.00
$ 1,456.00
$ 1820.00
$ 2,184.00
$ 3,225.00

$3600.00

$ 1,008.00
$ 2,480.00
$ 900.00

$ 240 (By Semester)
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1. Fees are for the 2023-2024 academic year subject to change.

2. WIL Project Fees — Starting in Fall 2024 $2,480. Students who are unsuccessful at securing an approved co-op or failing
to meet the co-op requirements will be required to register for CPL-5559 WIL Project. There is an additional fee for the
WIL Project. The WIL Project Fee will be $2,480 for each student, provided they have already paid their subsequent co-op
fees of $900 in full in the proceeding three terms.

3. All students studying at Lambton College must be enrolled and pay for Health Insurance.

4. Students are not permitted to retake a co-op semester. They will be automatically enrolled in the CPL 5559 course.

Registration for Part-Time Students & Part-Time Fees/Retake Fees

Students who register for three courses or less are considered part-time students. There is a registration deadline; please see the
important date and deadlines. Part-time students are eligible to register if there is space in the class and if fees are received on time.
Part-time students are encouraged to register as early as possible. Part-time students can inquire about space by contacting student
services at your location.

Please Note: International Students are not eligible for part-time studies unless approved by Student Services. Approval is
granted in exceptional circumstances only (e.g. make-up course) in your final term.

Please see the Academic Scheduling policy for further details.

Retake Policy & Textbook Fee Charges

Students need to retake courses to graduate. Those courses are chosen based on the following availability:
1. Partner location course
2. Ifa partner location does not have that course available, Lambton College in Sarnia can approve a reasonable substitute.

3. If a partner location does not have an approved substitute, then an approved Ontario Learn course is used through the
Lambton College system.

Please Note: Students who chose their courses from other Colleges might not be approved. Please see your student services
department for more information.

Students may need to pay additional textbook charges for Ontario Learn courses or retake courses. See Student Services for more
details.
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